multiplied by closing rate), are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 April 2016

USD EUR USD EUR USD EUR

Financial assets

Trade receivables  519.80  120.30  452.57  140.57  293.19  38.30

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts - Sell
foreign currency

 (519.80)  (120.30)  (452.57)  (140.57)  (293.19)  (38.30)

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  -   -   -   -   -   -

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

 100 | Gloster Limited

THE
POWER
OF ONE!

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 April 2016

USD EUR USD EUR USD EUR

Trade payables  53.29  127.73  -   320.39  -

Derivative liabilities

Foreign exchange forward contracts - Buy
foreign currency

 (53.29)  (112.17)  -   (320.39)  -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 -   -   15.56  -   -   -

Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments:

Particulars Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity

31 March
2018

31 March
2017

31 March
2018

31 March
2017

USD sensitivity

INR appreciates by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   0.78  -   0.51

INR Depreciates by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   (0.78)  -   (0.51)

EUR sensitivity

INR appreciates by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   -   -   -

INR Depreciates by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   -   -   -

* Holding all other variables constant

The Company also has exposures in below currencies for which no sensitivity is disclosed:

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 01 April 2016

GBP JPY GBP JPY GBP JPY

Financial assets

Trade receivables  44.74  -   83.31  -   24.72  18.16

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts - Sell
foreign currency

 (44.74)  -   (83.31)  -   (24.72)  (18.16)

(ii) 	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations
with floating interest rates.

The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since neither the
carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

[…]

Report

Foreign currency risk exposure

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in INR lakhs (foreign currency amount
multiplied by closing rate), are as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 April 2016

USD EUR USD EUR USD EUR

Financial assets

Trade receivables  519.80  120.30  452.57  140.57  293.19  38.30

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts - Sell
foreign currency

 (519.80)  (120.30)  (452.57)  (140.57)  (293.19)  (38.30)

Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets)  -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables  53.29  -   127.73  -   320.39  -

Derivative liabilities

Foreign exchange forward contracts - Buy
foreign currency

 (53.29)  -   (112.17)  -   (320.39)  -

Net exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 -   -   15.56  -   -   -

Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments:

Particulars Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity

31 March 2018 31 March 2017 31 March 2018 31 March 2017

USD sensitivity

INR/USD Increases by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   0.78  -   0.51

INR/USD Decreases by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   (0.78)  -   (0.51)

EUR sensitivity

INR/EUR Increases by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   -   -   -

INR/EUR Decreases by 5% (31 March 2017 - 5%)*  -   -   -   -

* Holding all other variables constant

The Company also has exposures in below currencies for which no sensitivity is disclosed:

Particulars 31 March 2018 31 March 2017 1 April 2016

GBP JPY GBP JPY GBP JPY

Financial assets

Trade receivables  44.74  -   83.31  -   24.72  18.16

Derivative assets

Foreign exchange forward contracts - Sell
foreign currency

 44.74  -   83.31  -   24.72  18.16

(ii) 	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s debt obligations
with floating interest rates.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

 154 | Gloster Limited

THE
POWER
OF ONE!

The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since neither the